SYLVANIA Luminaires
Hi-PerformanceLED™ Microdisk Selectable
Application
The SYLVANIA Hi-PerformanceLED Microdisk Selectable is
an LED Downlight Kit with integrated driver in a junction box,
that operates at 120Vac. The kit comes with a screw-based
E26 socket, which makes installation easy.
Benefits and Features
 — 5 CCT selectable enabled through a switch located  on the
driver
 — IC rated
 — Wet rated
 — Offered in 10 or 15 watts
 — Uniform, glare free illumination distribution
 — High CRI (>90) ensures a high quality light
 — Energy savings up to 86%
Electrical
 — 120Vac
 — Power Factor >90%
 — THD <20%
Rated Life
 — 50,000 hours (L70)
Warranty
 — 5-year
Ambient Operating Range
 — -4°F to +104°F (-20°C to +40°C)
LEDLUM089   9-20
Item #
Type
Project
Notes
Date
Wattage Comparison
Traditional
Source
Traditional System
Wattage
LED System
Wattage
Energy
Savings
Incandescent 65W 10W 86%
Incandescent 100W 15W 85%
Certifications and Listings
 — cETLus
 — RoHS
 — FCC
 — ENERGY STAR®
Installation
 — E26 Screw-based socket
 — 4" with clips for J-Box
 — 6" with torsion springs for recessed can
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Power
(W)
Base
Type Replaces
Input
Voltage
(V)
Average
Life
(hrs) CCT
Typical
Lumens
(lm) CRI
Power
Factor
Bulb
Finish
Case
Qty
ENERGY
STAR®
65523 LEDMD4R/800ST/9SC3/E26 10 E26 65W 120V 50,000 2700/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K
800 >90 >90 FROSTED 4 Yes
65524 LEDMD6R/1200ST/9SC3/E26 15 E26 100W 120V 50,000 2700/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K
1200 >90 >90 FROSTED 4 Yes
Ordering Guide
LEDMD XR / XXXX ST 9 SC3 / E26
LEDMD
LED Microdisk
4R = 4 inches
6R = 6 inches
Lumens
800, 1200
S= Single voltage
T= (Triac) Phase-cut
dimmable
CRI
9 = >90
Color Temperature
Selectable
2700/3000K/3500K/
4000K/5000K
Screw-based
socket
Photometric Information
0
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
UNIT:cd
C0/180,113.0
UNIT:cd
C90/270,113.0
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):113.0 DEG
0
60
120
180
240
300
0
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
UNIT:cd
C0/180,113.4
UNIT:cd
C90/270,113.4
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):113.4 DEG
0
100
200
300
400
500
10W 15W
Physical Information
Lamp
Description
Height
in (mm)
Diameter
in (mm)
LEDMD4R/800ST/9SC3/E26 2.1 (65) 4.92 (125)
LEDMD6R/1200ST/9SC3/E26 2.1 (65) 6.89 (175) 65 65
ø100 ø150
ø125
ø125
ø78
ø175
10W 15W
Dimensions in mm
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2020 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Licensee of product trademark SYLVANIA in general lighting.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Name:
Email:
Phone: